## Stephen Hoodak

## U.S. Navy Reserves



## Stephen Hoodak

U.S. Navy Reserves Served In The Pacific And Asiatic Theaters Of War

Stephen Hoodak entered the United States Navy Reserves at the age of 31 and served three years during World War II. He achieved the rank of Chief Commissary Steward (A. A.).

Stephen served in California, Alaska and in the Philippine Islands. He received the American Area CAM Ribbon, the Asiatic PAC CAM Ribbon, and the Philippine Liberation Ribbon.

Stephen Hoodak was a member of the American Legion Post #277 and the VFW Post 8157 in Auburn, Illinois. He died in 1993.

Stephen Hoodak Auburn, Illinois